Extraordinary General Meeting (“EGM”) held on November 04, 2023 
and pursuant to in-principle approval granted by BSE Limited and 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

After the end of the financial year under review, as on the date of this 
report, upon receipt of an amount aggregating to `203,59,76,985 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Three Crores Fifty-Nine Lakhs Seventy - 
Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-Five only) from 56 warrant 
holders at the rate of `999 per warrant (being 75% of the issue 
price per warrant as “Warrant Exercise Price”) for 20,38,015 No. 
of Convertible warrants, as per the terms of issue of Warrants, the 
Share Allotment- Sub Committee of the Board of Directors of the

[...]

2024, allotted 2,03,80,150 No of equity shares of face value of `1/- 
each, Consequent to the stock split and conversion of warrants into 
equity shares as mentioned above, as on the date of this report, the 
Authorized Share Capital of the Company stood at `15,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Fifteen Crore only) divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crore) 
Equity shares of `1/- each and the issued and paid up capital of the 
Company increased from `10,40,54,830 divided into 10,40,54,830 
equity shares of face value of `1/- each to `12,44,34,980 divided 
into 12,44,34,980 equity shares of face value of `1/- each.

[...]

of remote e-voting. The approval of the members was received on 
Wednesday, April 10, 2024 (being last date of remote e-voting).

Share capital
During the year under review, there was no change in the Authorized 
share capital of the company which stood at ₹15,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Fifteen Crores Only) divided into 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakhs) 
Equity Shares having face value of ₹10/- each and the paid up 
share capital of the Company stood at ₹10,40,54,830 divided into 
1,04,05,483 equity shares of ₹10/- each.

During the year under review, the company has on 
November 17, 2023, allotted 25,61,425 Convertible Warrants of

[...]

equity shares having face value of `1 /- each, fully paid- up, ranking 
pari- passu in all respects with effect from May 02, 2024 (“Record 
Date”).

After the end of the financial year under review, as on the date of this 
report, upon receipt of an amount aggregating to `203,59,76,985 
(Rupees Two Hundred and Three Crores Fifty-Nine Lakhs Seventy - 
Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-Five only) from 56 warrant 
holders at the rate of `999 per warrant (being 75% of the issue 
price per warrant as “Warrant Exercise Price”) for 20,38,015 No. 
of Convertible warrants, as per the terms of issue of Warrants, the 
Share Allotment- Sub Committee of the Board of Directors of the